FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-19-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101984889

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

X New	1.29.02	★ Assignment	Security Agreement
Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #		U.S. Government Jose ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa			al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	International Truck and Engine	Corporation	Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	International Truck Intellectual P	roperty Company, L.L.C	receiving party is no
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att
Address (line 1)	4201 Winfield Rd.		(Designation must be separate document
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Warrenville	IL/USA State/Country	60555 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	0092 140603 09565272 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-16 1 9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	630/753-3023
Name	Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1)	International Truck and Engine C	Corporation	
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages	Enter the total number of particular including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	
99/565,272	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09/303.272			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Ente	r PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned.		
Mulliper of r	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
	of Payment: Enclo	-	
(Enter for	normant by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	14-0603
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		elief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, 45
indica	ted herein. Cathi Majewski	(AH) Marwski	1/16/02
	ef Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0841

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (formerly known as 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.'), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as 'ITEC'), is the sole owner of record of the United States truck patents listed on the attached Schedule 2; provided the Truck Patents Schedule may be updated or replaced by a writing signed by both parties following the completion of a Transfer Price Study shortly after execution of this Agreement ('Patents');

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right title and interest in and to the Patents;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

By: K	huth Boardon
Title:	Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF Illinois) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)

Notary Public:

May 11, 2002

May 11, 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEAN BAGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,2892

Page 1 of 1

SCHEDULE "2"

Integrated Knee Bolster / Ignition Switch

U.S. Serial No.: 09/565,272 filed on May 5, 2000

Docket No.: D4835

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/29/2002 REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0843